Dimensions and Wiring:
Wiring
Diagram
Power supply 240Vac 50Hz
Loads
Incandescent 2000 W
Fluorescent 250 VA
Low voltage halogen 1000 VA
Halogen (240 V) 2000 W
CFL 200 VA
LED 500 VA
Battery life/type 4 years/Lithium CR-1632
Programming
resolution
30 minutes
Programming
Weekly (7 programs)
7 different programs, one for
each day of the week.
Option to set ‘Daily mode’
(same program runs each day)
Resolution of
programming
30 minutes
Operating accuracy ± 1 second/day at 25°C
Operating temperature -20 to +50°C
Storage temperature -10 to +70 °C
Operating humidity
RH 20 to 90 % non-
condensing
Housing 1 DIN module
Protection degree IP20
Quiescent Power 1W
Terminal size 1 x 4mm² cable maximum
Specifications:
® DINrail Timer 1 Channel
TC1
• 7 different programs, one for each day of the week
• Automatic summertime update (if required)
• Backup battery for maintaining the date and time
without mains power
• Replaceable Lithium backup battery
(4-year battery life)
• Low battery indicator
• Manual override (temporary or permanent)
• Backlight with auto power off
PDS20240624 - RG www.voltex.comAU: 1300 722 275     NZ: 0800 55 66 33 sales@voltex.com